

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34392 of 2024

Applicant :- Desh Raj

Opposite Party :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Prem Chandra Dwivedi

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the Informant to file counter affidavit. Learned AGA may also file counter affidavit within the said period.
2. One week time, thereafter, is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Place this application on 05.11.2024 in the additional cause list.

Order Date:- 26.9.2024

Siddhant

(Justice Krishan Pahal)