

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34392 of 2024

Applicant :- Desh Raj

Opposite Party :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Prem Chandra Dwivedi

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Naveen Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ajay Dubey, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Prem Chandra Dwivedi, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard.
3. The vakalatnama of learned counsel for the first informant is not on record.
4. Office to trace out the said vakalatnama and place it on record by the next date.
5. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment in the matter for a month.
6. Prayer is allowed.
7. Let the matter be listed on **26.08.2025**.

Order Date :- 2.7.2025

Manoj

(Samit Gopal,J.)